	237468	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	- Lo
Massimo Colomban	Name: Gennaker Holding S.A.	4655
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 및 No	Internal Address: 35, Rue Glesener 1631 Luxembourg)c6/8
3. Nature of conveyance:	Luxembourg	
Assignment	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State: ZIP:_	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 💆 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) attached? © Yes & No 09 14105556	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
Additional number	attached? Total number of applications and patents involved	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? © Yes & No 09 14105550	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: Suite 8660 - Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive	attached? © Yes & No O9 14105556 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	t only
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: Suite 8660 - Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t only
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address:Suite 8660 - Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00 25 Enclosed 26 Authorized to be charged to deposit account the event proper payment is not enclosed 8. Deposit account number:	t only
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address:Suite 8660 - Sears Tower233 South Wacker Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	t only
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address:Suite 8660 - Sears Tower233 South Wacker Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account the event proper payment is not enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: (17-2069 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account ruse that the proper payment is not enclosed.)	nt only closed.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 12/17/1999

FOR V	ALUE REC	IVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor called "ASSIGNOR")	r or		
Name: Address:	Massimo C Via Mange				
	_	GLIANO VENETO			
	ITALY				
hereby	assigns, tran	fers and sets over to:			
Name: Address:	GENNAKER HOLDING S.A. 35, Rue Glesener				
	1631 LUXEMBOURG LUXEMBOURG				
(herein	after called on known as:	ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to	the		
	"PROTECTIV	E BARRIER"			
for whi	ch a United d, was:	states Patent Application was executed on even date herewith or, if not	so		
	(a)	executed on; or			
	(b)	filed on			
		filed on; Serial No/;			
and all rights, i	rights and pri f any, to sue	vileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including or past infringement.	all		
continui papers in applicat ASSIGN and (c) to	ng, or division connection ion or any action or any action ion perform al	GNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) ary papers to be used in connection with this application and any addition all applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the ditional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with any possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceeding other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a gradial invention.	all his ith		
applicat	united States	R hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any pate itional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, is.			
Light, Hu	c and micies	R hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entiby this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement hed in conflict herewith.	ire ias		
may be r	necessary or d	R hereby grants to the law firm of GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. pority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which is instrument and instrument a	- 1		
Date Dece	mber 9, 1999	Signature of inventor Massimo COLOMBAN			
		Signature of inventor	_		
		Signature of inventor			
		Signature of inventor			

PATENT REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0365